TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM560428

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FB Lending, LLC		01/29/2019	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Buffalo's Franchise Concepts, Inc.	
Street Address:	707 Whitlock Avenue	
Internal Address:	Building H, Suite 13	
City:	Marietta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30064	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2491652	BUFFALO'S CAFE
Registration Number:	1975930	BUFFALO'S CAFE
Registration Number:	1992472	BUFFALO'S CAFE
Registration Number:	3433945	
Registration Number:	3464321	BUFFALO'S EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2859289	BUFFALO'S SOUTHWEST CAFE
Registration Number:	4281791	BUFFALO'S CAFE
Registration Number:	4248391	BUFFALO'S
Registration Number:	1633579	BUFFALO'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142974900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142975370

shaines@foley.com, IPDocketing@foley.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Julie A. McGinnis

Address Line 1: 777 East Wisconsin Avenue Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 006856 FRAME: 0228**

900533922

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie A. McGinnis	
SIGNATURE:	/Julie A. McGinnis/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2020	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Buffalo Franchise Concept - Release of Security Agreement#page1.tif		
source=Buffalo Franchise Concept - Release of Security Agreement#page2.tif		
source=Buffalo Franchise Concept - Release of Security Agreement#page3.tif		

source=Buffalo Franchise Concept - Release of Security Agreement#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006856 FRAME: 0229

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release"), dated as of January 29, 2019, confirms the termination and release of the security interest granted by Buffalo's Franchise Concepts, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("Grantor"), to FB Lending, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Grantee"), as set forth hereunder.

WHEREAS, Grantor and Grantee were parties to a certain Trademark Security Interest Grant dated as of July 3, 2018 and titled "Trademark Security Agreement" (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, Grantor, pursuant to the Security Agreement, granted to Grantee a security interest in "Trademark Collateral" as defined in the Security Agreement including the trademarks, applications and registrations therefor set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (individually and collectively the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, with respect to U.S. trademarks set forth in <u>Schedule A</u>, the Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on or about July 6, 2018 at Reel No. 6373, Frame No. 0583; and

WHEREAS, this Release is intended to confirm the release and termination of all liens, security interests, and other encumbrances in and to the Trademarks created under the Security Agreement in favor of Grantee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. This Release confirms that the entire security interest and all other rights and interests granted to Grantee under the Security Agreement in and to the Trademarks are released and permanently terminated to the extent that any security interest was granted to Grantee by the Security Agreement.
- 2. This Release is intended to be recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any other trademark office(s) as desired to confirm and evidence the foregoing release and termination of the security interest and rights created under the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be duly executed by its authorized signatory or officer as of the date first set forth above.

FB LENDING, LLC

As Lender

Name: Vikas Tandon

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

Accepted and Agreed:
BUFFALO'S PRANCHISE CONCEPTS, INC.
Ву:
Name: Andrew A. Wiederhorn Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006856 FRAME: 0231

SCHEDULE A

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Owner	Mark	Country	Status	Class
Buffalo's Franchise Concepts, Inc. 707 Whitlock Avenue Marietta, 30064 Georgia USA	Bullelos	Australia	Registered 19-APR-2013 Reg. No. 1552761	43
Buffalo's Franchise Concepts, Inc. Georgia Corporation 707 Whitlock Ave, Sw Marieta, Georgia, 30064	Buffalos	USA	Registered 25-SEP-2001 Reg. No. Reg 2491652	42
Buffalo's Franchise Concepts, Inc. Georgia Corporation Building H-13 707 Whitlock Avenue, S.E. Marietta, Georgia, 30064	Bullelos	USA	Registered 28-MAY- 1996 Reg. No. 1975930	42
Buffalo's Franchise Concepts, Inc. Georgia Corporation Bldg. H, Ste 13 707 Whitlock Ave., Sw Marietta, Georgia, 300643033	BUFFALO'S CAFE	USA	Registered 13-AUG-1996 Reg. No. 1992472	42
Buffalo's Franchise Concepts, Inc. Georgia Corporation 707 Whitlock Avenue Building H, Suite 13 Marietta, Georgia, 30064		USA	Registered 27-MAY- 2008 Reg. No. 3433945	43
Buffalo's Franchise Concepts, Inc. Georgia Corporation 707 Whitlock Avenue, Suite H-13 Marietta, Georgia, 30064	BUFFALO'S EXPRESS	USA	Registered 08-JUL-2008 Reg. No. 3464321	43
Buffalo's Franchise Concepts, Inc. Georgia Corporation Building H, Suite 13 707 Whitlock Avenue Marietta, Georgia, 30064	Bulfalois	USA	Registered 06-JUL-2004 Reg. No. 2859289	42

TRADEMARK REEL: 006856 FRAME: 0232

Owner	Mark	Country	Status	Class
Buffalo's Franchise Concepts, Inc. Georgia Corporation 707 Whitlock Avenue Marietta, Georgia, 30064	Sulfates	USA	Registered 29-JAN-2013 Reg. No. 4281791	43
Buffalo's Franchise Concepts, Inc. Georgia Corporation 707 Whitlock Avenue Marietta, Georgia, 30064	Buffelois	USA	Registered 27-NOV-2012 Reg. No. 4248391	43
Buffalo's Franchise Concepts, Inc. Georgia Corporation Atlanta, Ga 30339 2937 Cobb Parkway	O THE	USA	Registered 29-JAN-1991 Reg. No. 1633579	42
Buffalos Franchise Concepts, Inc. E. U. A. United States Of America	BINON	Guatemala	Registered 11-MAY- 2000 Reg. No. 104007	42
Buffalo S Franchise Concepts, Inc. 707 Whitlock Avenue, S. W. Building H, Suite 13, Marietta, Georgia 30064 - 3033, Estados Unidos De America United States Of America	BANSVALLE	Ecuador	Registered 16-MAY- 2000 Reg. No. 907	42
فراد شيز بوف الوز الذك كون سبتس، الفيذيو، لوك وايت 707 13، سويت أنتش، بيلايينج 30064-3033 جورجيا ماريتا، UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	and the contract of the contra	Kuwait	Registered 23-JUL-2001 Reg. No. 51056	42
Buffalos Franchise Concepts Inc United States Of America	Buffalo:	United Arab Emirates	Registered N/A (pending) Reg. No. N/A (pending)	42

TRADEMARK REEL: 006856 FRAME: 0233

RECORDED: 02/04/2020